Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
wa	isinington, D.C. 2023	05-25-2000									
	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5		_	Attorney Docket No.	105269						
	To the Director of the U.S.	1013676		ched original document or co	py thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party Kenji OKABE Hiroshi WATABE Taizo NAKAMURA	<del>-</del>	2. A. Name MITU 20-1,	e and address of receiving party JTOYO CORPORATION SAKADO 1 CHOME, TAKAT ASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA-K	SU-KU,						
	B. Additional name(s) of cor	nveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No									
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) att □Yes 🛛 N							
		☐ Merger		_							
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name									
	Other	-									
	B. Execution Date: May 1, 2	2000									
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:										
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	09/490,780	C. Paten	t No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.	Name and address of party to v concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
	<u> </u>		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>108671</u> )								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIE P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	928	8. Credit any deposit ac	overpayment or charge any un count number 15-0461.	derpayment to						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original defument.	and belief, the foregoing information  No. 27,075 on No. 30,411		correct and any attached copy  Date: May 19, 2000  sheet, attachments, and documents	CANDANA						
				PATE	NT						

W 97

02 FC:581

PATENT \
REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0857

## **ASSIGNMENT**

·		(1)		(5)				
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hiroshi WATABE	(6)				
		(3)	Taizo NAKAMURA					
		(4)		(8)				
44.		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORI	PORATION				
(10)		(10)	20-1, Sakado 1-ch	nome, Takatsu-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kan	agawa-ken		
(11)	Insert Identification	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications of patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as the projection of the invention of						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number							
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 105	5269		)		
		for w	hich the undersigned ha nerica	s (have) executed an a	oplication for patent in th	e United States		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		pelow, respectivel	У			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number 09/49	0,780			
(10)		filed	on January					
assign declare the inv interfer connec agreen reissue Patent hereby not exe further Trader	<ol> <li>The undersigned agonic tion with claims or presented agonic translation.</li> </ol>	such a gree(s) ation of with the ree(s) the ree(s) the ree(s) the ree(s) the resulting they he or be need on of the	applications and patents to execute all papers or continuation or division the Assignee in every we to execute all papers are sof the International operform all affirmative valid United States pater authorize(s) and request from said application(s ave) full right to convey y agreements in conflict grant(s) the firm of OLII ccessary or desirable in is document.	as the Assignees may onecessary in connection thereof, or any patent of any possible in obtaining and documents and performance of the Assignee.  It to the Assignee.  It to the Said Assignee, the entire interest hereintherewith.  Fra BERRIDGE the product of the date(s) opposite on the date(s)	leem necessary. In with any interference or reissue application base evidence and going for many act which may be be ction of Industrial Propessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he is sower to insert on this are rules of the United State the undersigned name	which may be sed thereon, for ward with such the necessary in erty or similar on or confirm by and all Letters re interest, and has (they have) assignment any lates Patent and e(s).		
	May 1, 2000		Name of Ir	ventor Kenn	Okabe	(SEAL)		
Date .	May 1, 2000		Nama of la	wanter disable	Watale	(SEAL)		
Date .	May 1, 2000		Name of I	ventor Jairo	lakamura	(317(6)		
			Name of l	nventor		(00 12)		
			Name of it	nventor		(30,40)		
			Name of I	nventor		(80 10)		
_			Name of I	nventor		(00 .0)		
	This assignment should S.A. If neither, then it sh		ably be signed before: (a signed before)	a) a Notary Public if with wo witnesses who also	iin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. ( sign here:	Consul II odiside		
Date	. 1 2000		Witness	Kenji U	eda ngaki			
Date	Max 1 2000		Witness	akira In	ragaki			

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0858